J. MILLARD TAWES, GOVERNOR 109

Special Fund Appropriation, provided

that revenues in excess of this esti-

mate may be made available by ap-

proved budget amendment ................ 1,170,703
Federal Fund Appropriation, provided

that grants in excess of this esti-

mate may be made available by ap-

proved budget amendment ................ 877,017 4,606,999
10.01.02.02 Special Health Services
General Fund Appropriation ............... lﬁ-,%gg

Federal Fund Appropriation, provided
that grants in excess of this esti-
mate may be made available by ap-

proved budget amendment ................ 301,928 374,878
—_ 356,478

SUMMARY
Total General Fund Appropriation ........c..eeeee. 2:632:229
2,613,829
Total Special Fund Appropriation ............... 1,170,703
Total Federal Fund Appropriation .........ccceeueeeee 1,178,945
Total Appropriation ........eccvvnneeiniieenen 4,981.877F
4,963,477

MEDICAL CARE SERVICES

10.01.03.01 General Administration
General Fund Appropriation .......c..cceevcvvriveennnns 117,973

10.01.03.02 Medical Care Program

General Fund Appropriation for payments to
Physicians, Dentists, Pharmacists, Hospitals
and Nurses, for Medical Care to indigent
and/or medically indigent persons in the
Counties and Baltimore City ......cccccceeevcrenrenecene 2,597,593
All or part of this appropriation may be
transferred to the State Department of Pub-
lic Welfare by approved budget amendment
in order for the State to be eligible to receive
Federal matching funds for medical care in
the event that the Board of Public Works
deems such action to be desirable; further,
all or any portion of this appropriation may
be used for such matching purposes; and in
the event such a transfer of this appropria-
tion from the State Department of Health to
the State Department of Public Welfare is
made, the Board of Public Works shall ap-
prove a plan for continuing the programs of
Medical Care under the provisions of Article
43, Sections 42 and 43 of the Annotated
Code of Maryland, 1957 Edition. Of the total
General Fund appropriations for this pro-
gram, $1,278,507 is for payment for services



